

## AGENDA

## CATOOSA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA FOR SEPTEMBER 27, 2022, ZONING MEETING

The Catoosa County Planning Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Administration Building in Ringgold on Tuesday, September 27, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. for zoning approvals.

Case No.	Applicant Name	Tax/Parcel	Location	Request
#1406-22	Alan Shirley	0012D039	144 Pierce Dr	R-1 to A-1
#1407-22	Griff Shirley	0014D041	4897 Boynton Dr	R-1 to A-1
#1411-22	<b>B &amp; B Construction</b>	0010D008 0010D009 0010D010 0019E011 0019E012	4957 Cloud Springs	C-1 to I-1
#1412-22	Robert Wilson	0020D099	414 Graysville Rd	R-1 to RTZ

## PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO UDC

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OF THE CATOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE AT MEETINGS/WORKSESSIONS

CC: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners Planning Commission Members Dan Wright, County Manager James Davis, Director of Planning and Inspections Chad Young, Attorney Catoosa County Administration Building Jeremy Bryson, Transportation